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State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Northwest District Office
347 North Dunbridge Road
Bowling Green. OH 43402-9398

February 21, 2008

TELE: (419) 35248461 FAX (419) 352-8468 	 Ted Strickland. Governor
w*w.epastate.oh.us 	 Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korleski, Director

Re: Hancock County
Oak Mallett Golf Course
PWS ID# 3233112
STIJ lD# 3269801

Mr. Mike Mallett, President 	
0H3233112	 OAK MALLE1T GOLF COURSE 	 2/21/2008Universal Golf

921 South Main Street
Findlay, Ohio 45840	

Oil
Dear Mr. Maflett: 	 * 01132331 122212008 NO V *

Subject: NOV for Failure to Respond to Significant Deficiencies

This letter is notification that the Oak Mallett Golf Course is in violation of the Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-81-60(D) for failure to respond in writing within 45 days
indicating how and on what schedule the system will address the requirements listed in my
correspondence dated January 3, 2008. The last survey of the Oak Mallett Golf Course's water
system was performed on December 11, 2007, and the following was identified as a corrective
action needing to be addressed:

Provide an air gap for the drain lines of the ion-exchange water system. [OAC Rule
3745-95-02(A)]

The water system must respond in writing within 15 days from the date of this letter with the
required information. Failure to comply may result in further enforcement action.

If you have any questions regarding this letter or any other matter involving your water system,
please feel free to contact me at (419)373-3089 or via email at Jill.schiefer@epa.state.oh.us

Sincerely,

Jill A. Schiefer
Environmental Specialist II
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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Ty Treft, Operator
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